

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s). 50528/2024

PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Imran Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP(C) No.7649/2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR