

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).66365/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2023 in WP(C) No.10733/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASHOK BANSAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 302431/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.302432/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLIFor Petitioner(s) :Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Vedanshi Verma, Adv.
Ms. Rushali Sikand, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
2. Tag with SLP(C) No.7649/2023.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners may send a soft copy of the petition to Mr. Rajiv Jain, learned amicus curiae in the lead matter.
4. Meanwhile, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners. Additionally, there shall be first charge on one of

the apartments in the subject project exclusively earmarked for the petitioners.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR